CAMPIONATO CNVIS 2017
CLASSIFICA GENERALE

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Rating system: VY, Entries: 66, Scoring system: Appendix A

1st Stille Nacht Surprise SUI 577 Francesco Conod (4.0) 10.0

3rd  Stravagante Surprise SUI 826 Aron Rossetto (6.0) 17.0 11.0

Trucciolo d'oro ESSE 850 SUI 079 Donato Perucchi (67.0 DNC) 13.0 DNF .0 85.0 18.0

7th Tripudio First 27.7 ITA 1077 Luca Reposi (67.0 DNC) 6.0 90.0 23.0

9th Dandy Sprint 95 ITA 20 Dario Frattini (20.0) 15. 49.0 29.0

11th  Windpearl Windpearl WP370 SUI 6 Roberto Boggian (16.0) 13.0 DNF 8.0 50.0 34.0

13th  Zephyrus Dragonfly 28 SUI 48 Sven Rump (67.0 DNC) 67.0DNC  16.0 159.0 92.0

15th  B-ESSE Esse 850 SUI 084 Alessandro Bonalumi (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC 188.0 121.0



17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

29th

30th

31st

32nd

33rd

33rd

35th

MELGES 24

Bandalarga

MELGES 24

H-BOAT

Papacarlo X

ONYX

Quintapiena

Tramontana

Scheggia

METEOR

Suhaili 2

Perla Nera

Asconautica

Chiara

PACER 310

Taka Tuka

Principessa

Nessi Nessi

Foudo

Melges 24

Ultimate 30

Melges 24

H-BOAT

Esse 850

Onyx

Blu Sail 24

mQOcean 26D

Surprise

Meteor

Dragone

Saffier 26

J 80

Mono 22

Pacer 310

Salona 34

Bavaria 30

Surprise

Archambault A27

USA 33

ITA 111

ITA 673

DEN 555

SUI 121

SUI 026

ITA 15259

SUI 35

SUI 522

333

SUI 207

SUI 55

LIE 595

2233

SUI 0001

FUMAGALLI GUIDO

Piero de Frascini

RONCARI UMBERTO

BERNARDINELLI GUIDO

Bruno Caratsch

SAUDINO FABRIZIO

QUINTAPIENA

Vonlanthen

Luca Jardini

BAGNI CAMILLA

Leu Werner

Bruno Frank

Tony Meier

Gianmarco Martinotti

SANER THOMAS

Mauro Grimoldi

Usuelle

Nessi

Olivier von Kannel

91

69

91

106

86

87

94

86

100

116

106

102

95

92

91

100

108

100

94

(67.0 DNC)

1.0

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

6.0

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

11.0

(67.0 DNC)

12.0

14.0

(67.0 DNC)

15.0

(67.0 DNC)

17.0

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

19.0

1.0

(67.0 DNC)

3.0

5.0

(67.0 DNC)

8.0

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

(67.0 DNC)

12.0

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

67.0 DNC

(67.0 DNC)

16.0

(67.0 DNC)

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

(67.0 DNC)

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

10.0

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

11.0

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

15.0

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

19.0 DNF

19.0 DNF

67.0 DNC

202.0

202.0

204.0

206.0

207.0

209.0

211.0

212.0

212.0

213.0

213.0

215.0

216.0

216.0

217.0

218.0

220.0

220.0

220.0

135.0

135.0

137.0

139.0

140.0

142.0

144.0

145.0

145.0

146.0

146.0

148.0

149.0

149.0

150.0

151.0

153.0

153.0

153.0



36th

37th

38th

39th

40th

41st

42nd

43rd

44th

45th

46th

47th

48th

49th

50th

S1st

52nd

53rd

54th

Family Five

Sans Souci Papacarlo

Capricciosa

H20

Selkis

Babaluscia

Suhaili

Joran

Shinshine

NIKI

Amanda

Avanti

Noah

El Tachino

Angela

DAI

ISIS

Capriccio

Dynamic 35

Jollenkreuzer 20er

Bavaria 30 plus

Bavaria 31 Cruiser

Surprise

Hanse 300

Najad 331

Senorita

Hanse 291

Sun Odysses 32

Elan 310

Jonmeri 33

Tofinou

Saffier 26

Sprint 95

Surprise

Rivetto

Surprise

Beneteau First 36.7

SUI 120

91

SUI 507

15

22

SUI 126

7200

14

SUI 301

SUI 21

T61

10

8728

13

SUI 50

Hanspeter Merz

Pedrazzini

Michael Servos

Markus Sager

Stefano Bucher

Anita Stavenhagen

Peter Heusi

Nicola Crociani

Andreas Egger

Peter Hartmann

Roberto Wildi

Maya Ehrat

Stefano Kiinzli

Marco Uehlinger

Willy Kalin

Luca Corti

Pasquale Volpe

Verena & Riccio

Bruno Vitali

88

120

108

104

100

103

104

100

104

106

91

97

91

102

88

100

106

100

90

21.0

22.0

23.0

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

35.0

36.0

37.0

38.0

39.0

40.0

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

222.0

223.0

224.0

226.0

227.0

228.0

229.0

230.0

231.0

232.0

233.0

234.0

235.0

236.0

237.0

238.0

239.0

240.0

241.0

155.0

156.0

157.0

159.0

160.0

161.0

162.0

163.0

164.0

165.0

166.0

167.0

168.0

169.0

170.0

171.0

172.0

173.0

174.0



55th  Blue Moon Bavaria 31 (1999) Fabio Conti (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC 67.0 DNC 242.0 175.0

57th  Mobius Surprise Steffen Liess (67.0 DNC) 67.0DNC  67.0 DNC 244.0 177.0
I__-_------I
59th  Minhi Grand Soleil 39 Peter Spaeti (67.0 DNC) 67.0DNC  67.0 DNC 246.0 179.0
I__-_------I
61st  Paloma Granada Bonita 767 Alan Lancetti (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC 67.0 DNC 250.0 183.0
I__-_------I
63rd Master Marine 24 Eygthene Nessi (670 DNC) 67.0DNC  67.0 DNC 252.0 185.0
I__-_------I
64th  Pucem First 31.7 Beneteau 1999 Begna 540 DNF  (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC 67.0 DNC 255.0 188.0



Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

Nome barca

Crescendo

Gemini 3

Dandy

Windpearl

Dreaming

Bandalarga

PACER 310

Taka Tuka

Principessa

Family Five

Capricciosa

H20

Selkis

Babaluscia

Suhaili

Shinshine

NIKI

Amanda

GRUPPO 1 (> 9.00m)

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Rating system: VY, Entries: 24, Scoring system: Appendix A

Tipo imbarcazione

X-102

Archambault M34

Sprint 95

Windpearl WP370

X-302

Ultimate 30

Pacer 310

Salona 34

Bavaria 30

Dynamic 35

Bavaria 30 plus

Bavaria 31 Cruiser

Hanse 300

Najad 331

Senorita

Sun Odysses 32

Elan 310

Jonmeri 33

No velico

SuUl 1839

ITA 30000

ITA 20

SuUl 6

11

ITA 111

SuUl 0001

Sul 120

91

15

22

SuUl 126

14

Sul 301

Sul 21

Armatore

Roger Mossier

Antonio Monaco

Dario Frattini

Roberto Boggian

Emanuela Simona

Piero de Frascini

SANER THOMAS

Mauro Grimoldi

Usuelle

Hanspeter Merz

Michael Servos

Markus Sager

Anita Stavenhagen

Peter Heusi

Nicola Crociani

Peter Hartmann

Roberto Wildi

Maya Ehrat

Yardstick Patriziato Canalone

94

79

88

90

98

69

91

100

108

88

108

104

103

104

100

106

7.0

5.0

(20.0)

(16.0)

46.0

1.0

(67.0 DNC)

17.0

(67.0 DNC)

21.0

23.0

25.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

(11.0)

9.0

15.0

13.0

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

16.0

(67.0 DNC)

67.0 DNC

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

Bricolla

4.0

(67.0 DNC)

9.0

13.0 DNF

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

Bastong

4.0

7.0

5.0

8.0

10.0

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

19.0 DNF

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

Total

26.0

88.0

49.0

50.0

190.0

202.0

217.0

218.0

220.0

222.0

224.0

226.0

228.0

229.0

230.0

232.0

233.0

234.0

Nett

15.0

21.0

29.0

34.0

123.0

135.0

150.0

151.0

153.0

155.0

157.0

159.0

161.0

162.0

163.0

165.0

166.0

167.0



19th  Avanti Tofinou T61 Stefano Kiinzli 91 34.0 (67.0 DNC) 67.0DNC 67.0DNC 235.0 168.0

20th  El Tachino Sprint 95 1 Willy Kalin 88 36.0 (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC 67.0 DNC 237.0 170.0
21st Capriccio Beneteau First 36.7 SUl 50 Bruno Vitali 90 40.0 (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC 67.0 DNC 241.0 174.0
22nd Blue Moon Bavaria 31 (1999) 327 Fabio Conti 108 41.0 (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC 67.0 DNC 242.0 175.0
23rd  Minhi Grand Soleil 39 20 Peter Spaeti 94 45.0 (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC 67.0 DNC 246.0 179.0
24th  Pucem First 31.7 Beneteau 1999 Begna 96 54.0 DNF (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC 67.0 DNC 255.0 188.0
25th  Philine IV Michelsen 50 55 Felix Rattimann 94 (67.0 DNC) 67.0DNC 67.0DNC 67.0 DNC 268.0 201.0

Gruppo 2 (7.01 — 9.00m)

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Rating system: VY, Entries: 40, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione No velico Armatore Yardstick  Patriziato Canalone Bricolla Bastong Total Nett
Ist Stille Nacht Surprise SUI 577 Francesco Conod 100 3.0 4.0) 2.0 1.0 10.0 6.0

2nd  Tato Express Ufo 28 SUI 040 SCASCIGHINI RENATO 83 (67.0 DNC) 2.0 3.0 2.0 740 7.0

3rd Stravagante Surprise SUI 826 Aron Rossetto 100 4.0 (6.0) 1.0 6.0 17.0 11.0
4th  Trucciolo d'oro ESSE 850 SUI 079 Donato Perucchi 86 2.0 (67.0 DNC) 13.0DNF 3.0 85.0 18.0
Sth Tripudio First 27.7 ITA 1077 Luca Reposi 94 8.0 (67.0 DNC) 6.0 9.0 90.0 23.0
6th Inverna mOQOcean 26D SUI 36 Marcel Brunner 86 10.0 10.0 8.0 (14.0) 42.0 28.0
7th  Damdeline Surprise FRA 615 CASOLO FEDERICO 100 (24.0) 14.0 7.0 12.0 57.0 33.0
8th Virus Rivetto ITA 9293  Gianluca Mettifogo 106 13.0 (67.0 DNC) 5.0 67.0 DNC 152.0 85.0

9th  Zephyrus Dragonfly 28 SUI 48 Sven Rump 87 9.0 (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC  16.0 159.0 92.0



10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20st

21nd

22rd

23th

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

Sagitta

B-ESSE

MELGES 24

MELGES 24

H-BOAT

Papacarlo X

ONYX

Quintapiena

Tramontana

Scheggia

Suhaili 2

Perla Nera

Asconautica

Nessi Nessi

Foudo

Sans Souci Papacarlo

Joran

Noah

Surprise SUI1042 YCLO

Esse 850 SUI 084 Alessandro Bonalumi
Melges 24 USA 33 FUMAGALLI GUIDO
Melges 24 ITA 673 RONCARI UMBERTO
H-BOAT DEN 555 BERNARDINELLI GUIDO
Esse 850 SUI 121 Bruno Caratsch

Onyx SUI 026 SAUDINO FABRIZIO
Blu Sail 24 ITA 15259 QUINTAPIENA
mOcean 26D SUI 35 Vonlanthen

Surprise SUI 522 Luca Jardini

Dragone SUI 207 Leu Werner

Saffier 26 SUI 55 Bruno Frank

J 80 LIE 595 Tony Meier

Surprise Nessi

Archambault A27 9 Olivier von Kannel
Jollenkreuzer 20er 2 Pedrazzini

Surprise SUI 507 Stefano Bucher

Hanse 291 7200 Andreas Egger

Saffier 26 10 Marco Uehlinger

100

86

91

91

106

86

87

94

86

100

106

102

95

100

94

120

100

104

102

47.0

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

6.0

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

11.0

12.0

14.0

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

19.0

22.0

26.0

30.0

35.0

(67.0 DNC)

7.0

1.0

3.0

5.0

(67.0 DNC)

8.0

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

(67.0 DNC)

67.0 DNC

(67.0 DNC)

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

10.0

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

13.0

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

11.0

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

15.0

19.0 DNF

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

67.0 DNC

165.0

188.0

202.0

204.0

206.0

207.0

209.0

211.0

212.0

212.0

213.0

215.0

216.0

220.0

220.0

223.0

227.0

231.0

236.0

98.0

121.0

135.0

137.0

139.0

140.0

142.0

144.0

145.0

145.0

146.0

148.0

149.0

153.0

153.0

156.0

160.0

164.0

169.0



30st Rivetto 8728 Pasquale Volpe (67.0 DNC) 67.0DNC  67.0 DNC 239.0 172.0
I__-_-----II
32rd  Arvexia Comet 850 Massimo Torre (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC 67.0 DNC 243.0 176.0
I__-_-----II
34th  Spirit of the Lake Surprise SUI 108 Valeria Monzeglio (67.0 DNC) 67.0DNC 67.0 DNC 245.0 178.0
I__-_-----II
36th  Paloma Granada Bonita 767 Alan Lancetti (67.0 DNC) 67.0 DNC 67.0 DNC 250.0 183.0
I__-_-----II
38th Master Marine 24 Eygthene 18 Nessi 105 51.0 (67.0DNC) 67.0DNC 67.0DNC 252.0 185.0

Gruppo 3 (5,50 - 7,00m)

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: VY, Entries: 2, Scoring system: Appendix A

Ist METEOR Meteor BAGNI CAMILLA 116 (67.0 DNC) 12.0 213.0 146.0



SURPRISE

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Rating system: VY, Entries: 13, Scoring system: Appendix A

1st Stille Nacht Surprise SUI 577  Francesco Conod (2.0) 1.0

Damdeline Surprise FRA 615 CASOLO FEDERICO (5.0) 14.0

5th Scheggia Surprise SUI 522 Luca Jardini (140DNC) 14.0DNC 14.0DNC 450 31.0

Surprise SUI 507  Stefano Bucher (14.0DNC) 14.0 DNC 14.0DNC 48.0 34.0

9th ISIS Surprise Verena & Riccio (140 DNC) 14.0DNC 14.0DNC 50.0 36.0

11th  Spirit of the Lake ~ Surprise SUI 108  Valeria Monzeglio (14.0DNC) 14.0DNC 14.0DNC 52.0 38.0

13th 3 Bis Onda Surprise Athos Maranta 13.0DNF  (14.0DNC) 14.0DNC 14.0DNC 55.0 41.0



Classifica Regata del Patriziato

Finishes: Place

Bandalarga Ultimate 30 ITA 111 Piero de Frascini 50:23 1:13:01 1.0

Stille Nacht Surprise SUI 577 Francesco Conod 1:19:10  1:19:10

Gemini 3 Archambault M34 ITA 30000 Antonio Monaco 1:03:05  1:19:51

Crescendo X-102 SUI 1839  Roger Mossier 1:16:06  1:20:57

Zephyrus Dragonfly 28 SUI 48 Sven Rump 1:10:59  1:21:35

11 Scheggia Surprise SUI 522 Luca Jardini 1:22:36  1:22:36 11.0

Rivetto ITA 9293  Gianluca Mettifogo 1:29:04  1:24:02

15 Chiara Mono 22 2233 Gianmarco Martinotti 1:17:43  1:24:28



17 Taka Tuka Salona 34 Mauro Grimoldi 1:25:50  1:25:50

Foudo Archambault A27 Olivier von Kannel 1:23:03  1:28:21 19.0

Family Five Dynamic 35 SUI 120 Hanspeter Merz 1:17:53  1:28:30 21.0

Capricciosa Bavaria 30 plus Michael Servos 1:38:44  1:31:25

Bavaria 31 Cruiser Markus Sager 1:35:08  1:31:28 25.0

27 Selkis Hanse 300 Anita Stavenhagen 1:34:28  1:31:43

29 Suhaili Senorita SUI 126 Nicola Crociani 1:32.21  1:32:21 29.0

31 Shinshine Sun Odysses 32 Peter Hartmann 1:40:12  1:34:32 31.0

Amanda Jonmeri 33 SUI 21 Maya Ehrat 1:32:32  1:35:24

35 Noah Saffier 26 10 Marco Uehlinger 102 1:37:53  1:35:58 35.0



Angela Surprise Luca Corti 1:36:51  1:36:51

ISIS Surprise Verena & Riccio 1:38:00  1:38:00 39.0

41 Blue Moon Bavaria 31 (1999) Fabio Conti 1:49:54  1:41:46

Mobius Surprise Steffen Liess 1:47:44  1:47:44 43.0

Grand Soleil 39 Peter Spaeti 1:42:28  1:49:00 45.0

B-ESSE Esse 850 SUI 084 Alessandro Bonalumi 1.56.22 2.15.19

Paloma Granada Bonita 767 Alan Lancetti 2:41:20  2:32:12 49.0

Master Marine 24 Eygthene Nessi 2:50:07  2:42:01

52 3 Bis Onda Surprise Athos Maranta 54.0



Classifica Regata del Canalone

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

MELGES 24 Melges 24 USA 33 FUMAGALLI GUIDO 1.23.14 1.31.28 1.0

MELGES 24 Melges 24 ITA 673 RONCARI UMBERTO 1.25.14  1.33.40

H-BOAT H-BOAT DEN 555 BERNARDINELLI GUIDO 106 14228 1.36.40 5.0

B-ESSE Esse 850 SUI 084 Alessandro Bonalumi 1.24.12 1.37.54

Gemini 3 Archambault M34 ITA 30000 Antonio Monaco 1.21.02 1.42.34

Crescendo X-102 SUI 1839 Roger Mossier 1.40.29  1.46.54

Windpearl Windpearl WP370 Roberto Boggian 1.40.49 1.52.01 13.0

Dandy Sprint 95 ITA 20 Dario Frattini 1.55.04 2.10.45



Classifica Regata della Bricolla

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Stravagante Surprise SUI 826 Aron Rossetto 3.07.29  3.07.29

Tato Express Ufo 28 SUI 040 SCASCIGHINI RENATO 2.39.26  3.12.05

Virus Rivetto ITA 9293 Gianluca Mettifogo 3.32.38  3.20.36 5.0

Damdeline Surprise FRA 615 CASOLO FEDERICO 3.28.09  3.28.09

Dandy Sprint 95 ITA 20 Dario Frattini 3.12.11  3.38.23

11 Windpearl Windpearl WP370 SUI 6 Roberto Boggian 90 DNF 13.0



Classifica Bastong de Brissag

1 Stille Nacht Surprise SUI 577 Francesco Conod 1.17.09  1.17.09 1.0

Trucciolo d'oro ESSE 850 SUI 079 Donato Perucchi 1.08.41 1.19.52

Dandy Sprint 95 ITA 20 Dario Frattini 1.1425 1.24.34 5.0

Gemini 3 Archambault M34 ITA 30000 Antonio Monaco 1.08.15 1.26.24

Tripudio First 27.7 ITA 1077 Luca Reposi 1.24.28 1.29.51

Tramontana mQOcean 26D SUI 35 Vonlanthen 1.19.15  1.32.09

13 Sagitta Surprise SUI 1042 YCLO 1.3521 1.35.21 13.0

Asconautica LIE 595 Tony Meier 1.37.00 1.42.06

17 Principessa Bavaria 30 Usuelle



